US$0.0237 and approximately HK$0.185) per share) in consideration of the
recapitalisation of certain existing shareholders’ advances that were used to
fund the Maynilad Acquisition and the acquisition of a 33.45% interest in
Medical Doctors Inc., the owner and operator of the Makati Medical Center in
the Republic of the Philippines; and

(c) 2,222,600,000 New MPIC Shares (the “Additional Funding Shares”) will (subject
to consent of the SEC) be issued at a price of PhP2.00 (approximately US$0.045
and approximately HK$0.35) per share and subscribed for by MPHI in cash
under the recapitalisation programme and such cash consideration will be
applied to partially fund the consideration of the interest in the Consortium
by MPIC.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

6

TERMS OF THE SHARE ISSUANCE

In relation to the Share Issuance, the New MPIC Shares shall have the same rights
and privileges as the common shares of MPIC currently outstanding. MPIC is currently
approximately 85.6% owned by MPHI. The equity structure of MPIC before and after the
Share Issuance is set out below:

Issuance of
Issuance of Issuance of Additional

Funding Recapitalisation Funding
Existing % Shares Resulting % Shares Resulting % Shares Resulting %

MPHI 1,150,050,000 85.6% 1,568,925,223 2,718,975,223 93.4% 1,893,282,845 4,612,258,068 96.0% 2,222,600,000 6,834,858,068 97.3%
Public 192,868,745 14.4% – 192,868,745 6.6% – 192,868,745 4.0% – 192,868,745 2.7%

1,342,918,745 100.0% 1,568,925,223 2,911,843,968 100.0% 1,893,282,845 4,805,126,813 100.0% 2,222,600,000 7,027,726,813 100.0%

Authorised Shares Peso value

Common 11,950,000,000 11,950,000,000
Preferred 5,000,000,000 50,000,000

16,950,000,000 12,000,000,000

Following the completion of the Share Issuance, MPHI’s interest in MPIC will be
increased from approximately 85.6% to approximately 97.3%.

The subscription prices of New MPIC Shares are determined on the following bases:

(a) in respect of the Funding Shares and the Additional Funding Shares – net
asset value approach; and

(b) in respect of the Recapitalisation Shares – the stated conversion price under
the various existing relevant agreements in respect of the existing shareholders’
advances of MPIC.

The net asset value of MPIC as at 31 December 2007 is PhP2,383 million
(approximately US$53.6 million and approximately HK$418.1 million) and the net profits